~ HANDBOOKS IN ECONOMICS 1

R

HANDBOOK OF
'MATHEMATICAL
ECONOMICS

VOLUME Ili

NP Editors:
Kenneth J. Arrow
M chael D. Ini Igato

EEEPEEEEEE

NORTH-HOLLAND



HANDBOOK OF
MATHEMATICAL
ECONOMICS

VOLUME I

Edited by
KENNETH J. ARROW
Stanford University
and

MICHAEL D. INTRILIGATOR

University of California, Los Angeles

>
0 s

1986

NORTH-HOLLAND
AMSTERDAM ¢ NEW YORK ® OXFORD ¢ TOKYO



ELSEVIER SCIENCE PUBLISHERS B.V,, 1986

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or
transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or
otherwise, without the prior permission of the copyright owner.

ISBN North-Holland for this volume 0 444 86128 9
ISBN North-Holland for this set 0 444 86054 1

Publishers

ELSEVIER SCIENCE PUBLISHERS B.V.
P.O. Box 1991

1000 BZ Amsterdam

The Netherlands

Sole distributors for the USA and Canada

ELSEVIER SCIENCE PUBLISHING COMPANY INC.
52 Vanderbilt Avenue

New York, NY 10017, USA

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data
Main entry under title:

Handbook of mathematical economics.

(Handbooks in economics ; bk. 1)

Includes bibliographies and index.

1. Economics, Mathematical--Addresses, essays,
lectures. 1I. Arrow, Kenneth Joseph, 1921-
I1. Intriligator, Michael D. III. Series.
HB135.H357 330'.01'51 81-2820
ISBN 0-444-86054~1 (U.S. : set)

PRINTED IN THE NETHERLANDS



INTRODUCTION TO THE SERIES

The aim of the Handbooks in Economics series is to produce Handbooks for
various branches of economics, each of which is a definitive source, reference, and
teaching supplement for use by professional researchers and advanced graduate
students. Each Handbook provides self-contained surveys of the current state of a
branch of economics in the form of chapters prepared by leading specialists on
various aspects of this branch of economics. These surveys summarize not only
received results but also newer developments, from recent journal articles and
discussion papers. Some original material is also included, but the main goal is to
provide comprehensive and accessible surveys. The Handbooks are intended to
provide not only useful reference volumes for professional collections but also
possible supplementary readings for advanced courses for graduate students in
economics.



CONTENTS OF THE HANDBOOK

VOLUME 1
Historical Introduction

Part 1 -MATHEMATICAL METHODS IN ECONOMICS

Chapter 1
Mathematical Analysis and Convexity with Applications to Economics
JERRY GREEN and WALTER P. HELLER

Chapter 2

Mathematical Programming with Applications to Economics
MICHAEL D. INTRILIGATOR

Chapter 3
Dynamical Systems with Applications to Economics
HAIL R. VARIAN

Chapter 4
Control Theory with Applications to Economics
DAVID KENDRICK

Chapter 5
Measure Theory with Applications to Economics
ALAN P. KIRMAN

Chapter 6
The Economics of Uncertainty: Selected Topics and Probabilistic Methods
STEVEN A. LIPPMAN and JOHN H. McCALL

Chapter 7
Game Theory Models and Methods in Political Economy
MARTIN SHUBIK

Chapter 8

Global Analysis and Economics
STEVE SMALE



viil Contents of the Handbook

VOLUME II

Part 2-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO
MICROECONOMIC THEORY

Chapter 9

Consumer Theory
ANTON P. BARTEN and VOLKER BOHM

Chapter 10

Producers Theory
M. ISHAQ NADIRI

Chapter 11
Oligopoly Theory
JAMES W. FRIEDMAN

’Chapter 12

Duality Approaches to Microeconomic Theory
W. E. DIEWERT

Chapter 13
On the Microeconomic Theory of Investment under Uncertainty
ROBERT C. MERTON

Chapter 14

Market Demand and Excess Demand Functions
WAYNE SHAFER and HUGO SONNENSCHEIN

Part 3-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO COMPETITIVE
EQUILIBRIUM

Chapter 15
Existence of Competitive Equilibrium
GERARD DEBREU

Chapter 16

Stability
FRANK HAHN

Chapter 17

Regular Economies
EGBERT DIERKER



Contents of the Handbook

Chapter 18

Core of an Economy
WERNER HILDENBRAND

Chapter 19

Temporary General Equilibrium Theory
JEAN-MICHEL GRANDMONT

Chapter 20
Equilibrium under Uncertainty
ROY RADNER

Chapter 21
The Computation of Equilibrium Prices: An Exposition
HERBERT E. SCARF

VOLUME III

Part 4 - MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO
WELFARE ECONOMICS

Chapter 22

Social Choice Theory
AMARTYA SEN

Chapter 23

Information and the Market
KENNETH J. ARROW

Chapter 24
The Theory of Optimal Taxation
J. A. MIRRLEES

Chapter 25

Positive Second-Best Theory
EYTAN SHESHINSKI

Chapter 26
Optimal Economic Growth, Turnpike Theorems and Comparative Dynamics
LIONEL W. McKENZIE



X Contents of the Handbook

Part S~-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO ECONOMIC
ORGANIZATION AND PLANNING

Chapter 27
Organization Design
THOMAS A. MARSCHAK

Chapter 28
Incentive Aspects of Decentralization
LEONID HURWICZ

Chapter 29
Planning
GEOFFREY HEAL



PREFACE TO THE HANDBOOK

The field of mathematical economics

Mathematical economics includes various applications of mathematical concepts
and techniques to economics, particularly economic theory. This branch of
economics traces its origins back to the early nineteenth century, as noted in the
historical introduction, but it has developed extremely rapidly in recent decades
and is continuing to do so. Many economists have discovered that the language
and tools of mathematics are extremely productive in the further development of
economic theory. Simultaneously, many mathematicians have discovered that
mathematical economic theory provides an important and interesting area of
application of their mathematical skills and that economics has given rise to some
important new mathematical problems, such as game theory.

Purpose

The Handbook of Mathematical Economics aims to provide a definitive source,
reference, and teaching supplement for the field of mathematical economics. It
surveys, as of the late 1970’s, the state of the art of mathematical economics.
Bearing in mind that this field is constantly developing, the Editors believe that
now is an opportune time to take stock, summarizing both received results and
newer developments. Thus all authors were invited to review and to appraise the
current status and recent developments in their presentations. In addition to its
use as a reference, the Editors hope that this Handbook will assist researchers and
students working in one branch of mathematical economics to become acquainted
with other branches of this field. Each of the chapters can be read independently.

Organization

The Handbook includes 29 chapters on various topics in mathematical economics,
arranged into five parts: Part I treats Mathematical Methods in Economics,
including reviews of the concepts and techniques that have been most useful for
the mathematical development of economic theory. Part 2 elaborates on Mathe-
matical Approaches to Microeconomic Theory, including consumer, producer,
oligopoly, and duality theory. Part 3 treats Mathematical Approaches to Competi-



xii Preface to the Handbook

tive Equilibrium, including such aspects of competitive equilibrium as existence,
stability, uncertainty, the computation of equilibrium prices, and the core of an
economy. Part 4 covers Mathematical Approaches to Welfare Economics, includ-
ing social choice theory, optimal taxation, and optimal economic growth. Part 5
treats Mathematical Approaches to Economic Organization and Planning, including
organization design and decentralization.

Level

All of the topics presented are treated at an advanced level, suitable for use by
economists and mathematicians working in the field or by advanced graduate
students in both economics and mathematics.

Acknowledgements

Our principal acknowledgements are to the authors of chapters in the Handbook
of Mathematical Economics, who not only prepared their own chapters but also
provided advice on the organization and content of the Handbook and reviewed
other chapters.

KENNETH J. ARROW
Stanford University

MICHAEL D. INTRILIGATOR
University of California, Los Angeles



CONTENTS OF VOLUME III

Introduction to the Series

Contents of the Handbook

Preface to the Handbook

Part 4 -MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO WELFARE

ECONOMICS

Chapter 22

Social Choice Theory
AMARTYA SEN

1.

Social welfare functions

1.1. Distant origins

1.2. The Bergson—Samuelson social welfare function
1.3. The Arrow social welfare function

Arrow’s impossibility theorem

2.1. The general possibility theorem

22. Variants

Non-transitive social preference

3.1. Quasi-transitivity

3.2, Acyclicity

3.3. Semi-transitivity, interval order and generalizations
3.4, Prefilters, filters and ultrafilters

Non-binary social choice

4.1. Cycles and transitive closures

4.2. The unimportance of binariness in Arrow’s impossibility
4.3. Consistency of social choice

4.4. Path independence

Efficiency and fairness

5.1. Good quality?

5.2. Eavy, equity and fairness

5.3. Good quality approaches vs. traditional social choice formulations

B,

1073

1073
1073
1074
1076
1078
1078
1081
1084
1084
1086
1087
1089
1091
1091
1094
1097
1103
1106
1106
1108
1110



6. Social welfare functionals
6.1. Invariance requirements: Measurability and comparability of utilities
6.2. Arrow’s impossibility result and richer utility information
6.3. Axiomatic derivation of leximin
6.4. Strong neutrality and strong anonymity
6.5. Utilitarianism: Harsanyi’s theorems
6.6. Utilitarianism: Axiomatic derivations
6.7. Other informational structures

7. Informational availability and manipulation
7.1. Problem types
7.2. Manipulability and dominant strategies
7.3. Manipulability with multiple outcomes and with counterthreats
7.4. Equilibrium, consistency and implementation

8. Domain restrictions
8.1. Restricted preferences and voting outcomes
8.2. Number-specific domain conditions
8.3. Domain conditions for Arrovian social welfare functions
8.4. Most unlikely?

9. Independence, neutrality and liberty
9.1. Independence and Bergson—Samuelson impossibilities
9.2. The Borda rule and the use of positional information
9.3. Independence versus collective rationality
9.4. Neutrality and the use of non-utility information
9.5. The impossibility of the Paretian liberal
9.6. Rights and principles

10. A concluding remark
References

Chapter 23

Agency and the Market
KENNETH J. ARROW

Chapter 24

The Theory of Optimal Taxation

J. A. MIRRLEES

Economic theory and public policy

Optimization subject to maximization constraints
Lump-sum transfers

Producers and efficiency

Linear taxation

Nonlinear taxation in a one-dimensional population
m-dimensional populations

NoLAwN e

Contents of Volume 111

1111
1111
1114
1118
1121
1122
1124
1127
1128
1128
1130
1132
1134
1137
1137
1140
1143
1145
1147
1147
1150
1152
1153
1155
1158
1159
1160

1183

1197

1197
1201
1209
1217
1221
1228
1240



Contents of Volume 11T XV

8. Consumer uncertainty 1242
9. Computation and approximation 1244
10. In conclusion 1245
11. Notes on the literature 1246
References 1248
Chapter 25 )
Positive Second-Best Theory: A Brief Survey of the Theory of Ramsey Pricing
EYTAN SHESHINSKI 1251
1. Introduction 1251
2. Ramsey pricing 1253
3. Competitive fringe 1257
4. Market division and welfare aspects of competition 1260
5. Imperfectly competitive fringe 1262
6. Contestable markets: Relation between sustainable and
Ramsey prices 1268
7. On the public firms’ decision rules 1270
8. Optimal supply of public goods 1274
9. Some intertemporal issues 1277
References 1279
Chapter 26
Optimal Economic Growth, Turnpike Theorems and Comparative Dynamics
LIONEL W. McKENZIE 1281
1. Optimal Paths and Duality
1. Introduction 1281
2. The basic model 1284
3. The objective function 1286
4. Support prices 1286
5. Optimal paths 1293
II. Stationary Models and Turnpike Theory
6. The stationary model 1297
7. The quasi-stationary model 1302
8. Convergence of optimal paths 1307
9. The von Neumann facet 1318
II1. Comparative Statics and Dynamics
10. Differentiable utility 1325
11. Comparative dynamics for optimal paths 1331
12.  Comparative statics of stationary states 1335
13.  Comparative dynamics near stationary states 1344

References 1352



xvi

Part 5S-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO ECONOMIC
ORGANIZATION AND PLANNING

Chapter 27
Organization Design
THOMAS A. MARSCHAK
1. Introduction
2. One-step design
2.1. General concepts
2.2. Models of technology and costs
3. Contributions to organization design, interpreted in the
framework of one-step designs: Information structures and
decision rules in teams
3.1. Information structures and designs
3.2, Finding best expected payofT for a given structure
3.3. The quadratic case
34. Studies of a resource-allocation team
3.5. The polyhedral case
4. Contributions to organization design: Adjustment processes
41. General concepts and background
4.2. The equilibrium study of adjustment processes
4.3. Discrete processes
4.4. The pre-equilibrium study of adjustment processes
5. General concepts and issues in organization design
5.1. Replacing “centralization versus decentralization” by “resources
for coordination versus resources for local expertise”
5.2, Hierarchies
6. Concluding remarks

References
Chapter 28
Incentive Aspects of Decentralization
LEONID HURWICZ
1. Resource allocation as information processing
2. Decentralization in economies with public goods
3. Mechanism (game forms) and implementation of social choice rules
4. Revelation mechanisms and dominance equilibria
5. Pareto-optimal Nash equilibria in economies with public goods
6. Implementing the Lindahl correspondence
7. Balanced outcome functions without an auctioneer
8. Implications of Nash-implementability
9. Private goods, pure exchange economies

Contents of Volume 11T

1359

1359
1362
1362
1365

1375
1375
1378
1379
1383
1388
1389
1389
1391
1398
1424
1431

1431
1435
1436
1438

1441

1441
1444
1446
1449
1463
1465
1467
1472
1473



Contents of Volume II1

10. Informational aspects of Nash-implementability
References

Chapter 29
Planning
GEOFFREY HEAL
1. Introduction
2. The Lange-Arrow—Hurwicz approach
3. 'The contribution of Malinvaud
4. Non-price approaches
5. Price and quantity approaches
6. Cremer’s quantity—quantity model
7. Planning with public goods
8. Revelation of information

8.1. With public goods
8.2. The production of private goods
9. Discrete steps
References

List of Theorems

Index

xvii

1477
1479

1483

1483
1485
1488
1489
1491
1495
1497
1499
1499
1501
1506
1508

1511
1513



PART 4

MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO
WELFARE ECONOMICS



oL, B SEEEPDRIE U 0] ;. www. ertongbook. com



