HANDBOOKS IN ECONOMICS 1
EHEHEHEHEHEHEH

HARDBOOK OF MATHEMATICAL ECONOMICS

VOLUME III

Editors: Kenneth J. Arrow Michael D. Intriligator

EHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHEHE

HANDBOOK OF MATHEMATICAL ECONOMICS

VOLUME III

Edited by

KENNETH J. ARROW Stanford University

and

MICHAEL D. INTRILIGATOR University of California, Los Angeles



NORTH-HOLLAND
AMSTERDAM ◆ NEW YORK ◆ OXFORD ◆ TOKYO

ELSEVIER SCIENCE PUBLISHERS B.V., 1986

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the copyright owner.

ISBN North-Holland for this volume 0 444 86128 9 ISBN North-Holland for this set 0 444 86054 1

Publishers
ELSEVIER SCIENCE PUBLISHERS B.V.
P.O. Box 1991
1000 BZ Amsterdam
The Netherlands

Sole distributors for the USA and Canada ELSEVIER SCIENCE PUBLISHING COMPANY INC. 52 Vanderbilt Avenue New York, NY 10017, USA

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data

Main entry under title:

Handbook of mathematical economics.

(Handbooks in economics; bk. 1)
Includes bibliographies and index.
1. Economics, Mathematical—Addresses, essays, lectures. I. Arrow, Kenneth Joseph, 1921—
II. Intriligator, Michael D. III. Series.
HB135.H357 330'.01'51 81-2820
ISBN 0-444-86054-1 (U.S.: set)

PRINTED IN THE NETHERLANDS

INTRODUCTION TO THE SERIES

The aim of the *Handbooks in Economics* series is to produce Handbooks for various branches of economics, each of which is a definitive source, reference, and teaching supplement for use by professional researchers and advanced graduate students. Each Handbook provides self-contained surveys of the current state of a branch of economics in the form of chapters prepared by leading specialists on various aspects of this branch of economics. These surveys summarize not only received results but also newer developments, from recent journal articles and discussion papers. Some original material is also included, but the main goal is to provide comprehensive and accessible surveys. The Handbooks are intended to provide not only useful reference volumes for professional collections but also possible supplementary readings for advanced courses for graduate students in economics.

CONTENTS OF THE HANDBOOK

VOLUME I

Historical Introduction

Part 1 - MATHEMATICAL METHODS IN ECONOMICS

Chapter 1

Mathematical Analysis and Convexity with Applications to Economics JERRY GREEN and WALTER P. HELLER

Chapter 2

Mathematical Programming with Applications to Economics MICHAEL D. INTRILIGATOR

Chapter 3

Dynamical Systems with Applications to Economics HAL R. VARIAN

Chapter 4

Control Theory with Applications to Economics DAVID KENDRICK

Chapter 5

Measure Theory with Applications to Economics ALAN P. KIRMAN

Chapter 6

The Economics of Uncertainty: Selected Topics and Probabilistic Methods STEVEN A. LIPPMAN and JOHN H. McCALL

Chapter 7

Game Theory Models and Methods in Political Economy MARTIN SHUBIK

Chapter 8

Global Analysis and Economics STEVE SMALE

VOLUME II

Part 2-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO MICROECONOMIC THEORY

Chapter 9

Consumer Theory
ANTON P. BARTEN and VOLKER BÖHM

Chapter 10

Producers Theory M. ISHAQ NADIRI

Chapter 11

Oligopoly Theory JAMES W. FRIEDMAN

Chapter 12

Duality Approaches to Microeconomic Theory W. E. DIEWERT

Chapter 13

On the Microeconomic Theory of Investment under Uncertainty ROBERT C. MERTON

Chapter 14

Market Demand and Excess Demand Functions WAYNE SHAFER and HUGO SONNENSCHEIN

Part 3-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO COMPETITIVE EQUILIBRIUM

Chapter 15

Existence of Competitive Equilibrium GERARD DEBREU

Chapter 16 Stability

FRANK HAHN

Chapter 17

Regular Economies EGBERT DIERKER Contents of the Handbook

Chapter 18
Core of an Economy
WERNER HILDENBRAND

Chapter 19
Temporary General Equilibrium Theory
JEAN-MICHEL GRANDMONT

Chapter 20 Equilibrium under Uncertainty ROY RADNER

Chapter 21
The Computation of Equilibrium Prices: An Exposition HERBERT E. SCARF

VOLUME III

Part 4-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO WELFARE ECONOMICS

Chapter 22 Social Choice Theory AMARTYA SEN

Chapter 23
Information and the Market
KENNETH J. ARROW

Chapter 24
The Theory of Optimal Taxation
J. A. MIRRLEES

Chapter 25
Positive Second-Best Theory
EYTAN SHESHINSKI

Chapter 26

Optimal Economic Growth, Turnpike Theorems and Comparative Dynamics LIONEL W. McKENZIE

Part 5-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO ECONOMIC ORGANIZATION AND PLANNING

Chapter 27 Organization Design THOMAS A. MARSCHAK

Chapter 28
Incentive Aspects of Decentralization
LEONID HURWICZ

Chapter 29 Planning GEOFFREY HEAL

PREFACE TO THE HANDBOOK

The field of mathematical economics

Mathematical economics includes various applications of mathematical concepts and techniques to economics, particularly economic theory. This branch of economics traces its origins back to the early nineteenth century, as noted in the historical introduction, but it has developed extremely rapidly in recent decades and is continuing to do so. Many economists have discovered that the language and tools of mathematics are extremely productive in the further development of economic theory. Simultaneously, many mathematicians have discovered that mathematical economic theory provides an important and interesting area of application of their mathematical skills and that economics has given rise to some important new mathematical problems, such as game theory.

Purpose

The Handbook of Mathematical Economics aims to provide a definitive source, reference, and teaching supplement for the field of mathematical economics. It surveys, as of the late 1970's, the state of the art of mathematical economics. Bearing in mind that this field is constantly developing, the Editors believe that now is an opportune time to take stock, summarizing both received results and newer developments. Thus all authors were invited to review and to appraise the current status and recent developments in their presentations. In addition to its use as a reference, the Editors hope that this Handbook will assist researchers and students working in one branch of mathematical economics to become acquainted with other branches of this field. Each of the chapters can be read independently.

Organization

The Handbook includes 29 chapters on various topics in mathematical economics, arranged into five parts: Part 1 treats Mathematical Methods in Economics, including reviews of the concepts and techniques that have been most useful for the mathematical development of economic theory. Part 2 elaborates on Mathematical Approaches to Microeconomic Theory, including consumer, producer, oligopoly, and duality theory. Part 3 treats Mathematical Approaches to Competi-

tive Equilibrium, including such aspects of competitive equilibrium as existence, stability, uncertainty, the computation of equilibrium prices, and the core of an economy. Part 4 covers Mathematical Approaches to Welfare Economics, including social choice theory, optimal taxation, and optimal economic growth. Part 5 treats Mathematical Approaches to Economic Organization and Planning, including organization design and decentralization.

Level

All of the topics presented are treated at an advanced level, suitable for use by economists and mathematicians working in the field or by advanced graduate students in both economics and mathematics.

Acknowledgements

Our principal acknowledgements are to the authors of chapters in the *Handbook* of *Mathematical Economics*, who not only prepared their own chapters but also provided advice on the organization and content of the Handbook and reviewed other chapters.

KENNETH J. ARROW Stanford University MICHAEL D. INTRILIGATOR University of California, Los Angeles

CONTENTS OF VOLUME III

Introd	luction to the Series	7	
Contents of the Handbook		vi	
Prefac	Preface to the Handbook		
Part 4	-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO WELFARE ECONOMICS		
Chapter	22		
	Choice Theory		
AMAR'	TYA SEN	1073	
1.	Social welfare functions	1073	
	1.1. Distant origins	1073	
	1.2. The Bergson-Samuelson social welfare function	1074	
	1.3. The Arrow social welfare function	1076	
2.	Arrow's impossibility theorem	1078	
	2.1. The general possibility theorem	1078	
	2.2. Variants	1081	
3.	Non-transitive social preference	1084	
	3.1. Quasi-transitivity	1084	
	3.2. Acyclicity	1086	
	3.3. Semi-transitivity, interval order and generalizations	1087	
	3.4. Prefilters, filters and ultrafilters	1089	
4.		1091	
	4.1. Cycles and transitive closures	1091	
	4.2. The unimportance of binariness in Arrow's impossibility	1094	
	4.3. Consistency of social choice	1097	
	4.4. Path independence	1103	
5.	Efficiency and fairness	1106	
	5.1. Good quality?	1106	
	5.2. Envy, equity and fairness	1108	
	5.3. Good quality approaches vs. traditional social choice formulations	1110	

6.	Social welfare functionals	1111	
	6.1. Invariance requirements: Measurability and comparability of utilities	1111	
	6.2. Arrow's impossibility result and richer utility information	1114	
	6.3. Axiomatic derivation of leximin	1118	
	6.4. Strong neutrality and strong anonymity	1121	
	6.5. Utilitarianism: Harsanyi's theorems	1122	
	6.6. Utilitarianism: Axiomatic derivations	1124	
	6.7. Other informational structures	1127	
7.	Informational availability and manipulation	1128	
	7.1. Problem types	1128	
	7.2. Manipulability and dominant strategies	1130	
	7.3. Manipulability with multiple outcomes and with counterthreats	1132	
	7.4. Equilibrium, consistency and implementation	1134	
8.	Domain restrictions	1137	
	8.1. Restricted preferences and voting outcomes	1137	
	8.2. Number-specific domain conditions	1140	
	8.3. Domain conditions for Arrovian social welfare functions	1143	
	8.4. Most unlikely?	1145	
9.	Independence, neutrality and liberty	1147	
	9.1. Independence and Bergson-Samuelson impossibilities	1147	
	9.2. The Borda rule and the use of positional information	1150	
	9.3. Independence versus collective rationality	1152	
	9.4. Neutrality and the use of non-utility information	1153	
	9.5. The impossibility of the Paretian liberal	1155	
	9.6. Rights and principles	1158	
10.	A concluding remark	1159	
Ref	References		
Chapter	23		
	y and the Market		
KENNE	ETH J. ARROW	1183	
Chapter			
	neory of Optimal Taxation		
	RRLEES	1197	
1.	Economic theory and public policy	1197	
2.	Optimization subject to maximization constraints	1201	
3.	Lump-sum transfers	1209	
4.	Producers and efficiency	1217	
5.	Linear taxation	1221	
6.	Nonlinear taxation in a one-dimensional population	1228	
7.	m-dimensional populations	1240	

Conten	ts of Volume III	xv
8.	Consumer uncertainty	1242
9.	Computation and approximation	1244
10.	•	1245
11.	Notes on the literature	1246
Rei	erences	1248
Chapte	- 25	
-	ve Second-Best Theory: A Brief Survey of the Theory of Ram	sev Pricing
	SHESHINSKI	1251
1.	Introduction	1251
2.	Ramsey pricing	1253
3.		1257
4.	Market division and welfare aspects of competition	1260
5.	Imperfectly competitive fringe	1262
6.	Contestable markets: Relation between sustainable and	
	Ramsey prices	1268
7.	On the public firms' decision rules	1270
8.	Optimal supply of public goods	1274
9.	Some intertemporal issues	1277
Rei	erences	1279
Chapter		
Optin	al Economic Growth, Turnpike Theorems and Comparative I	
	L W. McKENZIE	1281
	imal Paths and Duality	
1.	Introduction	1281
2.	The basic model	1284
3.	3	1286
4.	Support prices	1286
5.	Optimal paths	1293
	tionary Models and Turnpike Theory	
6.	The stationary model	1297
7.	The quasi-stationary model	1302
8. 9.	Convergence of optimal paths	1307
	The von Neumann facet	1318
	omparative Statics and Dynamics	
10.	Differentiable utility	1325
11.	Comparative dynamics for optimal paths	1331
12.	Comparative statics of stationary states	1335
13.	Comparative dynamics near stationary states	1344
Kei	erences	1352

Part 5-MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO ECONOMIC ORGANIZATION AND PLANNING

Chapter	· 27	
	zation Design	
THOM	AS A. MARSCHAK	1359
1.	Introduction	1359
2.	One-step design	1362
	2.1. General concepts	1362
	2.2. Models of technology and costs	1365
3.	Contributions to organization design, interpreted in the	
	framework of one-step designs: Information structures and	
	decision rules in teams	1375
	3.1. Information structures and designs	1375
	3.2. Finding best expected payoff for a given structure	1378
	3.3. The quadratic case	1379
	3.4. Studies of a resource-allocation team	1383
	3.5. The polyhedral case	1388
4.	Contributions to organization design: Adjustment processes	1389
	4.1. General concepts and background	1389
	4.2. The equilibrium study of adjustment processes	1391
	4.3. Discrete processes	1398
	4.4. The pre-equilibrium study of adjustment processes	1424
5.	General concepts and issues in organization design	1431
	5.1. Replacing "centralization versus decentralization" by "resources	
	for coordination versus resources for local expertise"	1431
	5.2. Hierarchies	1435
	Concluding remarks	1436
Ref	erences	1438
Chapter	28	
ncenti	ive Aspects of Decentralization	
EONII	D HURWICZ	1441
1.	Resource allocation as information processing	1441
2.	Decentralization in economies with public goods	1444
3.	Mechanism (game forms) and implementation of social choice rules	1446
4.	Revelation mechanisms and dominance equilibria	1449
5.	Pareto-optimal Nash equilibria in economies with public goods	1463
6.	Implementing the Lindahl correspondence	1465
7.	Balanced outcome functions without an auctioneer	1467
8.	Implications of Nash-implementability	1472
9.	Private goods, pure exchange economies	1473

Contents of Volume III		xvi
10. Re f	Informational aspects of Nash-implementability ferences	1477 1479
Chapter	29	
Planni		
GEOFFREY HEAL		1483
1.	Introduction	1483
2.	The Lange-Arrow-Hurwicz approach	1485
3.	The contribution of Malinvaud	1488
4.	Non-price approaches	1489
5.	Price and quantity approaches	1491
6.	Cremer's quantity-quantity model	1495
7.	Planning with public goods	1497
8.	Revelation of information	1499
	8.1. With public goods	1499
	8.2. The production of private goods	1501
9.	Discrete steps	1506
References		1508
List of Theorems		1511
Index		1513

PART 4

MATHEMATICAL APPROACHES TO WELFARE ECONOMICS